Ordinance Number One.

Entitled,

come a

AN ORDINANCE PRESCRIBING THE AMOUNT OF BOND THAT SHALL BE GIVEN BY THE AUDITOR AND POLICE JUDGE, THE TREASURERAND THE MARSHALL OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, OREGON, BEFORE SAID OFFICERS SHALL ENTER UPON THE DUTIES OF THEIR RESPECTIVE OFFICES.

The City of Warrenton Does Ordain As Follows.

Sec.1. The Auditor and Police judge of the City of Warrenton, shall, before entering upon the duties of his office, give to said city a bond in the penal sum of <u>for Munched</u> Dollars, with two good and sufficient sureties, which sureties shall be qualified in double the amounn of the said bond, and shall be residents and householders Within said cit y and which bond shall be conditioned for the faithful performance of the duties of said office, that the incumbent will faithfully keep, account for and tyurn over to the proper officer all moneys and property of the city which shall come into his hands by virtue of said office.

Sec.2. The Treasurer of the City of Warrenton, shall, before entering upon the duties of his said office, give a bond to said city, in the penal sum of <u>one more done bollars</u>, with sureties having the sme qualifications as is provided for the bond in section one of this ordinance specified, which bond shall be conditioned that said treasurer will faithfully keep and account for all money and property of the city which may come into his hands by virtue of his office, and deliver to his successor in office **all** money and property of the city which shall be in his hands at such time as his successor shall be elected and qualified, that said treasurer will faithfully and honestly perform the duties of his office.

Sec.3. The Marshall of said City of Warrenton shall, before entering upon the duties of his office give a bond to said city in the penal sum of <u>wo hum Child and fift</u>. Dollars, with sureties having the qualifications of those provided for in sections one and two of this ordinance and said bond shall be conditioned as the bond in sec tion one of this ordinance.

Sec.4.Each and every bond herein provided for shall be approved by the Mayor of the city and filed with the Auditor and Police Judge.

Passed the Common Council the /7 day of February, 1899.

Attest

approved the 21 day of February, 1899.

Auditor and Police Judge

Mayor of Warrenton, Oregon

F Maxim